TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| NV ACQUISITION, LLC | | 108/12/2011 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NUTRI-VET, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 495 North DuPont Avenue |
| City: | Boise |
| State/Country: | IDAHO |
| Postal Code: | 83713 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

900261003

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3532078 | ALLERG-EZE |
| Registration Number: | 2490982 | CALMATOL |
| Registration Number: | 3295209 | GRASS GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 3522139 | NASTY HABIT |
| Registration Number: | 4036667 | NUTRI-VET |
| Registration Number: | 4036666 | NUTRI-VET |
| Registration Number: | 4040035 | NUTRI-VET |
| Registration Number: | 4040034 | NUTRI-VET |
| Registration Number: | 2542854 | NUTRI-VET |
| Registration Number: | 3848820 | NUTRI-VET EYE RINSE |
| Registration Number: | 3467572 | PET-EASE |
| Registration Number: | 2875008 | TREATS WITH A PURPOSE |
| Registration Number: | 2875007 | URI-EASE |
| Registration Number: | 3843052 | V PRO TRADEMARK |

REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0490

3532078

ICH \$415.00

| Registration Number: | 2536805 | GREEN GRASS |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2515526 | THE FUTURE OF PET NUTRITION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 135136.010000 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph Agostino |
| Signature: | /Joseph Agostino/ |
| Date: | 07/18/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUTRI-VET_1_of_2#page1.tif source=NUTRI-VET_2_of_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0491

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NV ACQUISITION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NV ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "NUTRI-VET,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2011, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4979576 8100

110919951

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8969723

DATE: 08-15-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0492

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 08/15/2011 FILED 01:15 PM 08/15/2011 SRV 110919951 - 4979576 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| The Certificate as follows: | of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby an |
|-----------------------------|---|
| FIRST: The name | of the limited liability company is NUTRI-VET, LLC |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate |
| | WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of August A.D. 2011 |
| | |
| IN WITNESS the 12th | day of August, A.D. 2011 |
| | day of August A.D. 2011 By: |
| | day of August A.D. 2011 By: |

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 07/18/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0493